SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 140 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "1243(A)(3)" to "1375"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, afer "maximum penalties" delete the ";" semi-colon and insert "for certain
- 5 violations; to provide exceptions;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, change "1243(A)(3)" to "1375"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete line 7 and insert:

10 "§1375. Maximum penalties; New Orleans"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 8 through 13 and insert:
- 13 "Notwithstanding any law to the contrary, in the city of New Orleans, the
 14 maximum"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 1, at the end of line 16, insert: <u>The provisions of this Section shall not apply to</u>
- 17 any traffic law, ordinance, rule, regulation, or any non-moving vehicle or parking
- 18 violation, including but not limited to any violation captured by an automated traffic
 19 enforcement system."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 1, delete line 17